**Town of Pendleton** 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on January 13, 2025.

## **Resolution Approving Contract Amendment**

**WHEREAS,** the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton approved a contract for landscape maintenance for 2024 and 2025 at the October 9, 2023 meeting; and

**WHEREAS,** modification of this contract to include additional maintenance efforts has been recommended to the Town Board for approval.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025 that the contract for landscape and bed maintenance with Dore Landscape Associates, Inc. is modified as follows:

- A) Addition of monthly landscaping and bed maintenance for the Town Hall, Veterans Memorial, and War Memorial ("the cannon") for July, August, and September 2025 at a cost of \$300.00 per month.
- B) Addition of monthly maintenance of the Pendleton Station bike path trailhead feature for the months of April, May, June, July, August, and September 2025 at a cost of \$50.00 per month.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.